Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2021

177,713
177,555
355,268

5,944,433
8,270,895
14,215,328

15,162
68,646
83,808

5,959,595
8,339,541
14,299,136

3,826
981
2,235
660
7,702

July
2020

60,471
57,202
117,673

6,138,891
9,035,902
15,174,793

16,610
9,986
26,596

6,155,501
9,045,888
15,201,389

2,182
736
2,334
490
5,742

% Change 2021 2020

Calendar Year to Date

193.88% 777,562 528,235
210.40% 769,403 526,879
201.91% 1,546,965 1,055,114

-3.17% 42,998,065 34,334,366
-8.47% 58,990,318 47,570,268
-6.32% 101,988,383 81,904,634

-8.72% 202,154 122,987
587.42% 317,348 85,261
215.12% 519,502 208,248

-3.18% 43,200,219 34,457,353
-7.81% 59,307,666 47,655,529
-5.94% 102,507,885 82,112,882

75.34% 19,905 16,948
33.29% 6,516 7,316
-4.24% 16,907 14,493
34.69% 4,557 3,018
34.13% 47,885 41,775

% Change

47.20%
46.03%
46.62%

25.23%
24.01%
24.52%

64.37%
272.21%
149.46%

25.37%
24.45%
24.84%

17.45%
-10.93%
16.66%
50.99%
14.63%

Fiscal Year to Date
2022 2021

177,713 60,471
177,555 57,202
355,268 117,673

5,944,433 6,138,891
8,270,895 9,035,902
14,215,328 15,174,793

15,162 16,610
68,646 9,986
83,808 26,596

5,959,595 6,155,501
8,339,541 9,045,888
14,299,136 15,201,389

3,826 2,182
981 736
2,235 2,334
660 490
7,702 5,742

% Change

193.88%
210.40%
201.91%

-3.17%
-8.47%
-6.32%

-8.72%
587.42%
215.12%

-3.18%
-7.81%
-5.94%

75.34%
33.29%
-4.24%
34.69%
34.13%




