RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	July			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2021	2020	% Change	2021	2020	% Change	2022	2021	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	·	60,471	193.88%	777,562	528,235	47.20%	177,713	60,471	193.88%
Deplaned		<u>57,202</u>	210.40%	<u>769,403</u>	<u>526,879</u>	46.03%	<u>177,555</u>	<u>57,202</u>	210.40%
Total	355,268	117,673	201.91%	1,546,965	1,055,114	46.62%	355,268	117,673	201.91%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,944,433	6,138,891	-3.17%	42,998,065	34,334,366	25.23%	5,944,433	6,138,891	-3.17%
Deplaned		9,035,902	-8.47%	58,990,318	47,570,268	24.01%	8,270,895	9,035,902	-8.47%
Total		15,174,793	-6.32%	101,988,383	81,904,634	24.52%	14,215,328	15,174,793	-6.32%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	15,162	16,610	-8.72%	202,154	122,987	64.37%	15,162	16,610	-8.72%
Deplaned		<u>9,986</u>	587.42%	<u>317,348</u>	<u>85,261</u>	272.21%	<u>68,646</u>	<u>9,986</u>	587.42%
Total	83,808	26,596	215.12%	519,502	208,248	149.46%	83,808	26,596	215.12%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,959,595	6,155,501	-3.18%	43,200,219	34,457,353	25.37%	5,959,595	6,155,501	-3.18%
Deplaned		9,045,888	-7.81%	59,307,666	47,655,529	24.45%	8,339,541	9,045,888	-3.16 % -7.81%
Total	-	15,201,389	-5.94%	102,507,885	82,112,882	24.84%	14,299,136	15,201,389	-7.01 <i>7</i> 0
10.00	1 1,200,100	10,201,000	0.0 170	102,001,000	02,112,002	2 110 1 70	,255,155	10,201,000	0.0 170
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	3,826	2,182	75.34%	19,905	16,948	17.45%	3,826	2,182	75.34%
Air Taxi	981	736	33.29%	6,516	7,316	-10.93%	981	736	33.29%
General Aviation	1	2,334	-4.24%	16,907	14,493	16.66%	2,235	2,334	-4.24%
Military		<u>490</u>	34.69%	<u>4,557</u>	<u>3,018</u>	50.99%	<u>660</u>	<u>490</u>	34.69%
Total	7,702	5,742	34.13%	47,885	41,775	14.63%	7,702	5,742	34.13%